Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 05/02/2016

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

FRIENDS OF THE ENVIRONMENT, NFP,)	
Petitioner,)	
v. ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)))	PCB No. 16 – 102 (UST Appeal)
PROTECTION AGENCY, Respondent.)	Truny

NOTICE OF FILING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that today I have filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board the Consent to Receipt of E-Mail Service of FRIENDS OF THE ENVIRONMENT, NFP. Copies of these documents are hereby served upon you.

To: Pollution Control Board, Attn: Clerk 100 West Randolph Street James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601-3218 (via electronic filing)

Bradley P. Halloran
Hearing Officer
James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500
Illinois Pollution Control Board
100 West Randolph Street
Chicago, Illinois 60601
Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov
(via email)

Division of Legal Counsel Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue, East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 (via First Class Mail and email)

Respectfully submitted,
FRIENDS OF THE ENVIRONMENT, NFP

By: ____/s/William D. Ingersoll_____ Its Attorney

Dated: May 2, 2016

BROWN, HAY & STEPHENS, LLP

William D. Ingersoll Registration No. 6186363 wingersoll@bhslaw.com 205 S. Fifth Street, Suite 700 P.O. Box 2459 Springfield, IL 62705-2459 (217) 544-8491 Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 05/02/2016

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

FRIENDS OF THE ENVIRONMENT, NFP,)	
Petitioner,)	
v.)	PCB No. 16 – 102
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY, Respondent.)	(UST Appeal)
Respondent.)	

CONSENT TO RECEIPT OF E-MAIL SERVICE

The undersigned attorney for the Petitioner, FRIENDS OF THE ENVIRONMENT, NFP, authorize the service of documents on my by e-mail in lieu of receiving paper documents in the above-captioned proceeding. My e-mail address to receive service is: wingersoll@bhslaw.com.

Respectfully submitted,
FRIENDS OF THE ENVIRONMENT, NFP

Dated: May 2, 2016

By: /s/William D. Ingersoll
Its Attorney

BROWN, HAY & STEPHENS, LLP

William D. Ingersoll Registration No. 6186363 wingersoll@bhslaw.com 205 S. Fifth Street, Suite 700 P.O. Box 2459 Springfield, IL 62705-2459 (217) 544-8491

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 05/02/2016

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, William D. Ingersoll, certify that I have this date served the attached Notice of Filing and Consent to Receipt of E-Mail Service by means described below, upon the following persons:

To: Pollution Control Board, Attn: Clerk 100 West Randolph Street James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601-3218 (Via Electronic Filing)

Bradley P. Halloran
Hearing Officer
James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500
Illinois Pollution Control Board
100 West Randolph Street
Chicago, Illinois 60601
Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov
(via email)

Division of Legal Counsel Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue, East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 (Via First-Class Mail and Email)

Dated: May 2, 2016

BROWN, HAY & STEPHENS, LLP

William D. Ingersoll Registration No. 6186363 wingersoll@bhslaw.com 205 S. Fifth Street, Suite 700 P.O. Box 2459 Springfield, IL 62705-2459 (217) 544-8491

By: ____/s/William D. Ingersoll William D. Ingersoll